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2017 Fee Schedule
(Per child per term)

. CLASS CLASS
Class Kindergarten 1to 7 8 to 10
3 days 4 days
Number of | 1 day per 2 days Full . .
days week per week per per Time Full time | Full Time
week week
First child $453 $906 $1,183 $1,433 $1,647 $1,776 $2,016
Sgﬁﬁ:d $255 $511 $592 $753 $889 $1,018 | $1,258
Third child $188 $377 $445 $592 $659 $788 $1,028
Fourth + $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

General inclusions

Student fees are inclusive of almost all associated educational costs including classroom
costs, exercise books, paper, folders, pens, rulers, art and craft materials, text books,
paints, and library costs.

Student fees also include the cost of most camps, trips and excursions, all visiting
performances at the school and elsewhere, sporting activities and outdoor education,
including bus costs.

Camps and class trips

High school students attend an overseas trip, and older primary students may attend a
ski trip. These may incur an additional cost to parents, and parents will be advised in
advance.

Music Programme

Class 1 parents are required to purchase a wooden recorder at $70. If your child enrols
later in their primary school years, they may need to purchase a recorder and your class
teacher will advise if this is required.

Class 3 parents are required to purchase a ' size violin, and the class teacher will advise
when this is needed.

Class 5 students are required to continue with violin or select another instrument, and
parents are required to purchase their chosen instrument.

These instruments remain the property of the student/family. In some instances,
students are required to pay for their own musical tuition at the school. Parents are
advised of this at the commencement of the school year.

Fee payment conditions
Please discuss your fee payment plan with administration as part of your enrolment.

If you choose to pay fees in full, they are due in the first week of term. Fee invoices are
sent in paper version via post. If not received by the first week day of term, please
contact administration. If not paid by the first Friday of term, collection fees will apply.




Fees can be paid via direct debit if prior arrangement has been made with the school.
Scheduled payments must be honoured or administration/late payment fees will be
charged. Direct Debits for the school year commence on 1 February and are complete by
20 December each year. Dishonoured payments will be added to the next scheduled
payment.

Interest will be charged on fees not paid within the school term in which they are due.

A full term notice of exit from the school is required, or full fees are charged in lieu of
notice.

Fee invoices are raised in the Mother/Guardian name, unless otherwise requested by the
family.

Split invoices may be arranged through the school administration upon agreement of all
parties involved in the payment of fees. This requires completion of a separate form
available from administration.

Additional terms and conditions regarding fees are included in the student enrolment
pack and should be read at the time of enrolment.

After School Care

(Rates per session per child)

. Permanent Booking | Casual Booking
Session
(for the whole term) (ad hoc)
Monday to Friday: 2:45pm - 5:45pm $25 $35
Friday: 12noon - 2:45pm $25 $35

After school care fees are inclusive of a nourishing afternoon tea (made daily in the
Kindlehill kitchen), craft supplies, pencils and paper, play equipment, and access to the
school library books. Children are able to take their craft home when complete.

Permanent bookings are for the full term, and 2 weeks notice of cancellation is required.

After school care invoices are issued weekly via our child care management system, and
are to be paid within 7 days, direct to the school account.
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